

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$230,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing Russell Road, CH 20
 Bid Opening - March 19, 2008

Ronyak Bros. Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 449
 Burton, OH 44021

Kokosing Construction
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	900.00	\$900.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, As Per Plan	16000	S.Y.	1.25	\$20,000.00	1.10	\$17,600.00
3	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	2100	Gal.	1.50	\$3,150.00	1.30	\$2,730.00
4	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	900	C.Y.	95.00	\$85,500.00	105.00	\$94,500.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	550	C.Y.	100.00	\$55,000.00	122.25	\$67,237.50
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	25	C.Y.	160.00	\$4,000.00	122.25	\$3,056.25
7	604	Boxless Monument	6	Each	300.00	\$1,800.00	260.00	\$1,560.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	8,200.00	\$8,200.00	6,600.00	\$6,600.00
9	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, As Per Plan	3.75	Mile	130.00	\$487.50	350.00	\$1,312.50
10	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	50	C.Y.	28.00	\$1,400.00	50.00	\$2,500.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	950.00	\$950.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00
12	642	Center Line, Type 2, As Per Plan	1.25	Mile	1,130.00	\$1,412.50	800.00	\$1,000.00
13	642	Edge Line, Type 2	2.5	Mile	690.00	\$1,725.00	650.00	\$1,625.00
14	644	Stop Line	30	Feet	19.00	\$570.00	10.00	\$300.00
					TOTAL	\$185,595.00	TOTAL	\$202,321.25

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$230,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing Russell Road, CH 20
 Bid Opening - March 19, 2008

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

Shelly & Sands, Inc.
 720 Home Ave.
 Akron, OH 44310-4191

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	3,015.00	\$3,015.00	600.00	\$600.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, As Per Plan	16000	S.Y.	1.45	\$23,200.00	1.30	\$20,800.00
3	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	2100	Gal.	1.00	\$2,100.00	1.25	\$2,625.00
4	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	900	C.Y.	94.00	\$84,600.00	95.00	\$85,500.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	550	C.Y.	105.00	\$57,750.00	120.00	\$66,000.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	25	C.Y.	105.00	\$2,625.00	280.00	\$7,000.00
7	604	Boxless Monument	6	Each	450.00	\$2,700.00	600.00	\$3,600.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	14,403.00	\$14,403.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00
9	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, As Per Plan	3.75	Mile	95.00	\$356.25	300.00	\$1,125.00
10	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	50	C.Y.	80.00	\$4,000.00	55.00	\$2,750.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
12	642	Center Line, Type 2, As Per Plan	1.25	Mile	800.00	\$1,000.00	1,130.00	\$1,412.50
13	642	Edge Line, Type 2	2.5	Mile	650.00	\$1,625.00	690.00	\$1,725.00
14	644	Stop Line	30	Feet	10.00	\$300.00	19.00	\$570.00
					TOTAL	\$203,674.25	TOTAL	\$205,207.50

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$230,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing Russell Road, CH 20
 Bid Opening - March 19, 2008

Chagrin Valley Paving
 17290 Munn Road
 Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

Karvo Paving Company
 PO Box 3198
 Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	3,400.00	\$3,400.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, As Per Plan	16000	S.Y.	1.10	\$17,600.00	1.05	\$16,800.00
3	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	2100	Gal.	2.00	\$4,200.00	1.00	\$2,100.00
4	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	900	C.Y.	107.00	\$96,300.00	113.00	\$101,700.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	550	C.Y.	111.00	\$61,050.00	130.00	\$71,500.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	25	C.Y.	308.00	\$7,700.00	220.00	\$5,500.00
7	604	Boxless Monument	6	Each	400.00	\$2,400.00	220.00	\$1,320.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
9	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, As Per Plan	3.75	Mile	500.00	\$1,875.00	150.00	\$562.50
10	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	50	C.Y.	105.00	\$5,250.00	62.50	\$3,125.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	200.00	\$200.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
12	642	Center Line, Type 2, As Per Plan	1.25	Mile	1,400.00	\$1,750.00	800.00	\$1,000.00
13	642	Edge Line, Type 2	2.5	Mile	700.00	\$1,750.00	650.00	\$1,625.00
14	644	Stop Line	30	Feet	20.00	\$600.00	10.00	\$300.00
					TOTAL	\$208,575.00	TOTAL	\$213,732.50

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$230,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing Russell Road, CH 20
 Bid Opening - March 19, 2008

Burton Scot Contractors
 PO Box 389
 Novelty, OH 44072

Carron Asphalt Paving
 7615 Bond Street
 Solon, OH 44139

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, As Per Plan	16000	S.Y.	1.00	\$16,000.00	1.90	\$30,400.00
3	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	2100	Gal.	1.50	\$3,150.00	1.50	\$3,150.00
4	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	900	C.Y.	117.00	\$105,300.00	121.00	\$108,900.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	550	C.Y.	125.00	\$68,750.00	134.00	\$73,700.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	25	C.Y.	190.00	\$4,750.00	255.00	\$6,375.00
7	604	Boxless Monument	6	Each	350.00	\$2,100.00	235.00	\$1,410.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
9	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, As Per Plan	3.75	Mile	500.00	\$1,875.00	500.00	\$1,875.00
10	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	50	C.Y.	40.00	\$2,000.00	55.00	\$2,750.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	2,700.00	\$2,700.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00
12	642	Center Line, Type 2, As Per Plan	1.25	Mile	800.00	\$1,000.00	1,130.00	\$1,412.50
13	642	Edge Line, Type 2	2.5	Mile	650.00	\$1,625.00	690.00	\$1,725.00
14	644	Stop Line	30	Feet	10.00	\$300.00	19.00	\$570.00
					TOTAL	\$218,750.00	TOTAL	\$246,767.50

** - Item 10 Corrected